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Community Safety Investment Program –

 

2012 Allocation 
Recommendations

Committee Decision 
The Community Partnership and Investment Program Appeals Committee recommends to the 
Community Development and Recreation Committee for its meeting on June 26, 2012 that:   

1.         City Council approve the 2012 Community Safety Investment Program (Community 
Safety) allocations totalling $665,600.00 to 17 organizations as recommended in 
Appendices A and B of the report (May 29, 2012) from the Executive Director, Social 
Development, Finance and Administration.   

2.         City Council direct that an amount of $31,200.00 be held for appeals.

 

Decision Advice and Other Information
The Community Partnership and Investment Program Appeals Committee met on June 11, 
2012 and heard appeals to the Community Safety Investment Program - 2012 Allocation 
Recommendations.   

The Committee:    

1.         Referred the following appeals to the Executive Director, Social Development, Finance 
and Administration, for further review, and a report to the Community Development 
and Recreation Committee for its meeting on June 26, 2012:   

-           Belka Enrichment Centre/Caribbean Global Missions (Application 2) 
-           Family Inter-Generation Link (Application No. 23) 
-           Family Service Toronto (Application 24) 
-           Ghanaian Canadian Multicultural Community Centre (Application 27) 
-           Somali Youth Association of Toronto (Application 45) 
-           St. Stephen's Community House (Application 47) 
-           Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office (Application 50)   
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2.         Requested the Executive Director, Social Development, Finance and Administration, to 
report to the Community Development and Recreation Committee for its meeting on 
June 26, 2012, on the funding required to fund the eligible proposals that have appealed 
under this investment program.

 
Origin
(May 29, 2012) Report from the Executive Director, Social Development, Finance and 
Administration 

Summary
This report recommends allocations for funding under the 2012 Community Safety Investment 
Program. Of the 59 applications received 17 are recommended for funding of $665,600.00. An 
amount of $31,200.00 has been held for appeals.   

The mission of the Community Safety Investment program is to create safe communities for 
people in Toronto. The Community Safety Investment program makes resources available to 
organizations that are in a unique position to reach vulnerable communities with information, 
prevention activities and situation-specific responses that help create safer places for everyone.

 

Background Information
(May 29, 2012) Report and Appendix A from the Executive Director, Social Development, 
Finance and Administration on the Community Safety Investment Program - 2012 Allocation 
Recommendations 
(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2012/ci/bgrd/backgroundfile-48012.pdf) 
(May 29, 2012) Appendix B - 2012 Community Safety Investment Program - Detailed Project 
Summaries  
(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2012/ci/bgrd/backgroundfile-48013.pdf)

 

Communications
(June 1, 2012) Letter from Hong (Cynthia) Yun Ding, Family Inter-Generation Link 
(Application 23) (CI.New.CI2.2.1) 
(June 11, 2012) Submission from Risa Abella, Manager, Family Child and Youth Services, 
Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office (Application 50) (CI.New.CI2.2.2) 
(June 11, 2012) Submission from Janet Wilson, Family Service Toronto (Application 
24) (CI.New.CI2.2.3) 
(June 11, 2012) Submission from Veronica Salvatierra, Interim Manager of Youth Services, St. 
Stephen's Community House (Application 47) (CI.New.CI2.2.4) 
(June 11, 2012) Submission from Dennis Keshinro, Belka Enrichment Centre/Caribbean Global 
Missions (Application 2) (CI.New.CI2.2.5)

 

Speakers
Hong (Cynthia) Yun Ding, Janice Zhang, and Helen Wang, Family Inter-Generation Link 
(Application No. 23) (Submission Filed) 
Risa Abella, Manager, Family Child and Youth Services, and Curtis Nash, Thorncliffe 
Neighbourhood Office (Application 50) (Submission Filed)

 

Ali Abdullahi, and Mowlid Ali, Somali Youth Association of Toronto (Application 45) 
Anne Morais, and Janet Wilson, Family Service Toronto (Application 24) (Submission Filed) 
Veronica Salvatierra, and Eileen Shannon, St. Stephen's Community House (Application 
47) (Submission Filed) 
Dennis Keshinro, Belka Enrichment Centre/Caribbean Global Missions (Application 
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2) (Submission Filed)

 
Hardness Oppong, and Aisha Addo, Ghanaian Canadian Multicultural Community Centre 
(Application 27)

 
Page 3 of 32012-06-11 Decision Letter - Community Partnership and Investment Program Appeals C...


